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	Michael
	Andrews
	NBER
	mandrews@nber.org

	Mike
	Andrews
	NBER
	mandrews@nber.org

	Ashish
	Arora
	Duke University and NBER
	ashish.arora@duke.edu

	Jonathan
	Astor
	Yu
	jonathan.ashtor@yu.edu

	Astou
	Aw
	University of North Carolina at Greensboro
	n_aw@uncg.edu

	Pierre
	Azoulay
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology and NBER
	pazoulay@mit.edu

	Wendy
	Backler
	BCG
	Backler.Wendi@bcg.com

	Sandra
	Barbosu
	Alfred P. Sloan Foundation
	barbosu@sloan.org

	Sharon
	Belenzon
	Duke University and NBER
	cockburn@bu.edu

	Antonin
	Bergeaud
	 
	antoninbergeaud@gmail.com

	Enrico
	Berkes
	Ohio State U
	enrico.berkes@gmail.com

	Cagatay
	Bircan
	European Bank for Reconstruction and Development
	bircanc@ebrd.com

	Carlo
	Bottai
	 
	c.bottai@tue.nl

	René
	Bourbon
	EPO
	rbourbon@epo.org

	Wendy 
	Bradley
	Southern Methodist University
	wabradley@smu.edu

	Lee
	Branstetter
	Carnegie Mellon University and NBER
	branstet@andrew.cmu.edu

	Kevin
	Bryan
	U of Toronto
	kevincure@gmail.com

	Christopher
	Buccafusco
	Cardozo Law School
	christopher.buccafusco@yu.edu

	M. Diane
	Burton
	Cornell University
	mdb238@cornell.edu

	Carolina
	Castaldi
	Utrecht University
	c.castaldi@uu.nl

	Christian
	Chacua
	University of Bordeaux
	christian_chacua@hks.harvard.edu

	Colleen
	Chien
	Santa Clara University
	cchien@scu.edu

	Laurie
	Ciaramella
	Télécom ParisTech and MPI Munich
	laurie.ciaramella@ip.mpg.de

	Iain
	Cockburn
	Boston University and NBER
	cockburn@bu.edu

	Allessandra
	Coleccia
	OECD
	Allessandra.coleccia@oecd.org

	Anna
	Conti
	U of Lausanne
	annamaria.conti@unil.ch

	Lisa
	Cook
	Michigan State University and NBER
	lisacook@msu.edu

	Rafael
	Corredoira
	Ohio State University
	Corredoira.2@osu.edu

	Chiara
	Criscuolo
	OECD
	chiara.criscuolo@oecd.org

	Kristina
	Dahlin
	University of Oxford
	dahlinkristina@gmail.com

	Gaetan
	de Rassenfosse
	Ecole Polytechnique Federale Lausanne (EPFL)
	gaetan.derassenfosse@epfl.ch

	Koen
	Deconinck
	OECD
	Koen.DECONINCK@oecd.org

	Pablo
	del Sol
	Asian School of Business
	pablo.egana@asb.edu.my

	Hélène
	Dernis
	OECD
	helene.dernis@oecd.org

	Eugenie
	Dugoua
	London School of Economics
	eugenie.dugoua@gmail.com

	Florian
	Ederer
	Yale University
	florian.ederer@gmail.com

	Laura
	Edwards
	Knowledge Futures Group MIT
	alurabrava@gmail.com

	James
	Evans
	Chicago Sociology
	jevans@uchicago.edu

	Jeffeny
	Fang
	University of Toronto
	jie.fang@mail.utoronto.ca

	Daniel
	Fehder
	University of Southern California
	fehder@marshall.usc.edu

	Carsten
	Fink
	WIPO 
	carsten.fink@wipo.int

	Lee
	Fleming
	UC Berkeley
	lfleming@berkeley.edu

	Zsuzsanna
	Fluck
	Michigan State University
	fluck@broad.msu.edu

	James
	Forman
	Google
	 

	Michael
	Frakes
	Duke University
	michael.frakes@law.duke.edu

	April
	Franco
	University of Toronto
	April.Franco@Rotman.Utoronto.Ca

	Erica
	Fuchs
	Carnegie Mellon University and NBER
	erhf23@gmail.com

	Aaron
	Fuegi
	Boston University
	aarondf@bu.edu

	Russell
	Funk
	Carlson School, U Minn
	rfunk@umn.edu

	Fabian
	Gaessler
	MPI Munich
	fabian.gaessler@ip.mpg.de

	Bernhard
	Ganglmair
	ZEW, U Mannheim
	b.ganglmair@gmail.com

	Ina
	Ganguli
	University of Massachusetts Amherst
	iganguli@econs.umass.edu

	Todd
	Gerarden
	Cornell 
	gerarden@cornell.edu

	Britta
	Glennon
	U of Pennsylvania
	bglennon@wharton.upenn.edu

	Richard
	Gold
	McGill
	richard.gold2@mcgill.ca

	Daniel
	Goroff
	Alfred P. Sloan Foundation
	goroff@sloan.org

	Gregory
	Graff
	Colorado State University
	Gregory.Graff@colostate.edu

	Stuart
	Graham
	Georgia Tech
	stuart.graham@scheller.gatech.edu

	Daniel
	Gross
	Harvard U
	dgross@hbs.edu

	Dominique
	Guellec
	Observatoire des Sciences et Techniques
	dominique.guellec@gmail.com

	Jorge
	Guzman
	Columbia U
	jag2367@columbia.edu

	Alenka
	Guzmán
	Univ Autónoma Metropolitan Iztapalpa, Dept of Economics
	alenka.uami@gmail.com

	Bronwyn
	Hall
	University of California at Berkeley and NBER
	bhhall@nber.org

	Douglas
	Hanley
	University of Pittsburgh
	doughanley@pitt.edu

	Dietmar
	Harhoff
	MPI Munich
	dietmar.harhoff@ip.mpg.de

	Deepak
	Hegde
	NYU Stern, formerly PTO
	dhegde@stern.nyu.edu

	Misty
	Heggeness
	U.S. Census Bureau
	misty.heggeness@gmail.com

	Christian
	Helmers
	Santa Clara U
	christian.r.helmers@gmail.com

	Kyle
	Higham
	École polytechnique fédérale de Lausanne
	kyle.higham@epfl.ch

	David
	Hsu
	University of Pennsylvania
	dhsu@wharton.upenn.edu

	Mitsuru
	Igami
	Yale University
	mitsuru.igami@gmail.com

	Martina
	Iori
	Sant’Anna School of Advanced Studies
	martina.iori1@gmail.com

	Jeff
	Jacobs
	 
	jjacobs3@cs.stanford.edu

	Adam
	Jaffe
	Brandeis University and NBER
	adam.jaffe@motu.org.nz

	Osmat
	Jefferson
	Queensland University of Technology
	Osmat@cambia.org

	Richard
	Jefferson
	Cambia and Lens.org
	raj@cambia.org
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	Jin
	University of Rochester
	zhao.jin@simon.rochester.edu

	Daniel K. N.
	Johnson
	Colorado College
	djohnson@coloradocollege.edu

	Pragya
	Kakani
	Harvard University
	pragya@nber.org

	Mary
	Kaltenberg
	Brandeis U
	mkaltenberg@brandeis.edu

	Wolfgang
	Keller
	University of Colorado at Boulder and NBER
	Wolfgang.Keller at colorado.edu

	Samuel
	Klein
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
	sjklein@mit.edu

	Holmer
	Kok
	Stockholm School of Economics
	holmer.kok@hhs.se

	Nancy
	Kong
	Queensland University of Technology
	nancy.kong@qut.edu.au

	Joshua
	Krieger
	Harvard University
	jkrieger@hbs.edu

	Jeffrey
	Kuhn
	University of North Carolina
	Jeffrey_Kuhn@kenan-flagler.unc.edu

	Josh
	Lerner
	Harvard University and NBER
	jlerner@hbs.edu

	Davide
	Lingua
	EPO
	dlingua@epo.org

	Song
	Ma
	Yale University
	song.ma@yale.edu

	Magnus
	Mahring
	Stockholm School of Economics
	Magnus.Mahring@hhs.se

	Alan
	Marco
	Georgia Tech
	alan.marco@pubpolicy.gatech.edu

	Gerald
	Marschke
	State University of New York at Albany and NBER
	gerald.marschke@gmail.com

	Matt
	Marx
	Boston University
	mattmarx@bu.edu

	Adrien
	Matray
	Princeton University
	adrien.matray@gmail.com

	Mike
	Meurer
	Boston University
	meurer@bu.edu

	Shawn 
	Miller
	Univ of San Diego School of Law
	spmiller@sandiego.edu

	Arnobio
	Morelix
	Startup Genome
	arnobio@startupgenome.com

	Enrico
	Moretti
	UC Berkeley
	moretti@berkeley.edu

	Petra
	Moser
	New York University and NBER
	pmoser@stern.nyu.edu

	Kyle
	Myers
	Harvard University
	kmyers@hbs.edu

	Debarshi
	Nandy
	Brandeis University
	dnandy@brandeis.edu

	Dotan
	Oliar
	Univ of Virginia, School of Law
	doliar@law.virginia.edu

	Tamar
	Oostrom
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
	oostrom@mit.edu
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	ozcanyasin@gmail.com
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	Pairolero
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO)
	Nicholas.Pairolero@uspto.gov

	Ekta 
	Pandey
	Indian institute of Technology - Delhi
	drektpandey@gmail.com

	Dimitris
	Papanikolaou
	Northwestern University and NBER
	d-papanikolaou@kellogg.northwestern.edu

	Stefan
	Pauly
	Sciences Po Paris
	stefan.pauly@sciencespo.fr

	Elisabeth
	Perlman
	U.S. Census Bureau
	elisabeth.perlman@gmail.com

	Gordon
	Phillips
	Dartmouth College and NBER
	gordon.m.phillips@gmail.com

	Jacquelyn
	Pless
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
	jpless@mit.edu

	Ivan
	Png
	NUS Business School
	ipng@nus.edu.sg

	Julio
	Raffo
	WIPO 
	julio.raffo@wipo.int

	Christian
	Rasch
	Swedish Patent Office
	Christian.Rasch@prv.se

	S. Abraham
	Ravid
	Yeshiva University
	ravid@yu.edu

	Lindsey
	Raymond
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology
	lraymond@mit.edu

	Matthew
	Rhodes-Kropf
	Massachusetts Institute of Technology and NBER
	mattrk@mit.edu

	David
	Robinson
	Duke University and NBER
	davidr@duke.edu

	Bhaven
	Sampat
	Columbia University and NBER
	bns3@columbia.edu

	Sarada
	Sarada
	University of Wisconsin, Madison
	economist.sarada@gmail.com

	Mike
	Scherer
	Harvard University
	mike_scherer@hks.harvard.edu

	David
	Schwartz
	Northwestern Law 
	david.schwartz@law.northwestern.edu

	Robert
	Seamans
	
	rseamans@stern.nyu.edu

	Carlos
	Serrano
	Universitat Pompeu Fabra
	carlos.serrano@upf.edu

	Amit
	Seru
	Stanford U
	aseru@stanford.edu

	Lia
	Sheer
	Duke University
	lia.sheer@duke.edu

	Michal
	Shur-Ofry
	The Hebrew Univ of Jerusalem
	michalshur@huji.ac.il

	Ted
	Sichelman
	San Diego
	tichelman@sandiego.edu

	Timothy
	Simcoe
	Boston University and NBER
	tsimcoe@bu.edu

	Neil
	Smalheiser
	University of Illinois at Chicago
	neils@uic.edu

	Carthage
	Smith
	OECD
	Carthage.SMITH@oecd.org

	Deepak
	Somaya
	Gies College of Business
	dsomaya@illinois.edu

	Mariagrazia
	Squicciarini
	OECD
	Mariagrazia.SQUICCIARINI@oecd.org

	Carolyn
	Stein
	
	cstein@mit.edu

	Ariel
	Stern
	Harvard U
	astern@hbs.edu

	Gianluca
	Tarasconi
	univ bocconi
	Gianluca.tarasconi@gmail.com

	Mike
	Teodorescu
	Boston College
	mike.teodorescu@bc.edu

	Richard
	Thakor
	University of Minnesota
	rthakor@umn.edu

	Andrew
	Toole
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Andrew.toole@uspto.gov

	Andrew
	Torrance
	MIT Sloan
	torrance@mit.edu

	Vetle
	Torvik
	U of Illinois
	vtorvik@illinois.edu

	Manuel
	Trajtenberg
	Tel Aviv University and NBER
	manuel@tauex.tau.ac.il

	Dennis
	Verhoeven
	Department of Managerial Economics, Strateg and Innovation, KU Leuven
	d.j.verhoeven@lse.ac.uk

	Angelino
	Viceisza
	Spelman College and NBER
	aviceisz@spelman.edu

	Mellisa
	Wasserman
	U of Texas
	mwasserman@law.utexas.edu

	Bruce
	Weinberg
	Ohio State U
	weinberg.27@osu.edu

	Ian
	Wetherbee
	Google patent
	wetherbeei@google.com

	Heidi
	Williams
	Stanford University and NBER
	hlwill@stanford.edu

	Chaopeng
	Wu
	Xiamen University
	wuchaopeng@xmu.edu.cn

	Sacha
	Wunsch-Vincent
	
	sacha.wunschvincent@wipo.int

	Ting
	Xu
	University of Virginia
	xut@darden.virginia.edu

	Deyun
	Yin
	World Intellectual Property Organization
	yindeyunut@gmail.com

	Jay
	Yonamine
	Google
	yonamine@google.com

	Rosemarie
	Ziedonis
	Boston U
	rmz@bu.edu



